

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP. 2139

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2004 in CRLRP No.957/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SAWHNEY BROTHERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (DELHI ADMINISTRATION) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.2139/2005 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gajendra Giri,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks. The petitioners shall
file a
correct copy of the order of the Magistrate without any
mistake in the
meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(SHELLY S. GUPTA)

COURT MASTER