

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 3 9 4 / 2 0 0 5

S A W H N E Y B R O T H E R S & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E (D E L H I A D M I N I S T R A T I O N) & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , stay,paper publication of notice)

Date: 2 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gajendra Giri, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipanka r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners was already permitted to
publish notice in 'Times of India', English Edition.

It is seen from the Office Report that 'Hindustan Times', Hindi
Edition may also be permitted for substituted service.

Publish in 'Hindustan Times', Hindi Edition also, in addition to
publication in the 'Times of India', English Edition. File affidavit with
proof of publication within four weeks.

Call on 1 2 . 1 2 . 2 0 0 7 .

(Sunil Thoma s)
Registrar

rd