

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2394/2005

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 04/05/2004 in CRLRP No. 957/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAWHNEY BROTHERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (DELHI ADMINISTRATION) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay, paper publication of notice and cancellation and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, adv.

Mr. A. Tarique, Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file a Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by the respondent. He may do so within two weeks.

Put up this matter after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master